Sports Wagering Application Review Commission

Tom Brandt, Chairman

Wednesday, May 17, 2023, 9:00 am Virtual Meeting

Agenda

I. Call to Order and Opening Remarks	I.	Call	to	Order	and	Oı	pening	Rema	rks
		(ˈall	to (l)rder	and	()1	nening	Rema	rkc

- II. Approval of the Agenda
- III. Acknowledgement of Receipt of the Decision Statement of Recently Qualified Applicant
 - ➤ *Mobile*: Queen Sportsbook Maryland, LLC
- IV. SWARC Consideration Process
- V. Presentation of Applicant to SWARC for its Review and Consideration

For each of the above applicants:

ACTION ITEM:

1. Motion to determine and declare that award of a mobile sports wagering license to [Applicant] is in public interest and consistent with the purposes of Title 9, Subtitle 1E of the State Government Article.

APPROVE / DISAPPROVE

ACTION ITEM:

2. Motion to award a mobile sports wagering license to [Applicant], subject to the applicant submitting the memorandum of understanding (MOU) required under §9–1E–15(i)(2) of the State Government Article.

APPROVE / DISAPPROVE / DEFER

VI. Discussion and Consideration of Awardee Diversity Plans

Mobile:

> Veterans Services Corporation d/b/a Vital Services Contractors, Inc.

Facility Location:

Whitman Gaming, Inc.

ACTION ITEM:

1. Motion to determine that the [Applicant's] Diversity Plan is in compliance with the requirements detailed in Section B of the Sports Wagering Application Addendum.

APPROVE / DISAPPROVE

ACTION ITEM:

2. Motion to post all approved Diversity Plans on the SWARC website so that the plans may be made available to the public.

APPROVE / DISAPPROVE

- VII. Next Steps For SWARC
- **VIII.** Closed Session, if necessary, in accordance with § 3-305 of the General Provisions Article.
- IX. Date and Time of Next Meeting

The next virtual Commission meeting will be on Wednesday, June 21, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. (3rd Wednesday of the Month).

X. Adjournment